
Office of Purchasing and Supply Service 
Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605 

PGCPS 
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director 

October 29, 2019 
Notice of Award 

Renewal No. 1 

Suburban Propane, L.P. 

5961 Exchange Drive 

Eldersburg, MD 21784 

Telephone: 410.549.0348 

Fax: 410.549.7164 

Email: edaly@suburbanpropane.com  

Donna Parks 

Telephone: 301.952.6567 

Fax: 301.952.6605 

Email: Don na.Parks(a),pj4cps.orj4 

SUBJECT: IFB 012-18 Furnishing Propane Gas and Related Tanks, Parts and Service 

This contract is effective February 1, 2019 through January 31, 2020. 

The Board of Education of Prince George's County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1) 
additional year on the above-mentioned IFB. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The 
tennis and conditions set forth in the contract award remain the same. 

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or 
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department 
to be a "Non-Exclusive" use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase 
any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted. 

See contract pricing on page 3. 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983 

 

91  SIGNATURE 

  

Acting Director of Purchasing & Supply Services 

   

    

TITLE 

 

     

 

Johnna Smarr 

    

      

 

NAME 

   

DATE 

 



Suburban Propane, L.Y. 	 Page 2 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
IFB 012-18 Renewal No. 1 

Mark Fossett 
NAME: 

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services 
TITLE 

SIGNATU 1tE 
	

DATE 

Barry Stanton 
NAME: 

Chief Operating Officer 
TITLE 



Suburban Propane, L.P. 	 Page 3 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
IFB 012-18 Renewal No. I 

Item 

No. 

Bulk Propane, delivered within the 

following Zones (estimated total annual 

usage $100,000 gallons) 

Price posted as of 

11/2017 Price per 

Gallon 

Differential (Plus or 

Minus ) . in.Cents Per 

Gallon Calculated 

Delivered Net price Per 

Gallon (Do not Exceed.  

the Fourth 4th 

Decimal) 

1.1 Zone 1 $1.1609 $0.4600 $1.6209 

1.2 Zone 2 $0.4600 $1.6209 

1.3 Zone 3 $0.4600 $1.6209 

1.4 Zone 4 $0.4600 $1.6209 

1.5 Zone 5 $0.4600 $1.6209 

1.6 All Zones $0.4600 $1.6209 

2 

Cylinder Refill at the Shop Site within 

the following Zone: 

2.1 Zone 4 $0.4600 $1.6209 

3 

Cylinder Refill if brought by BOARD 

personnel to the Contractor's facility: 

3.1 $0.4600 $1.6209 

To move location: Plus materials 

2 Business Days upon 

permit approval if 

required $150.00 

To remove location: 	Plus materials 2 Business Days $150.00 

To establish a new location: Plus 

materials 

2 Business Days upon 

permit approval if 

required $150.00 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

